
25th INDI
AN

CROSS COUN TRY-R ED

DIV
HELD AT NILES WEST H. S.
ON OCTOBER 7 1995

J'R VAR:S ITY-G IRLS

PL SCHOOL SCORE
MICHIGANLAKE PARKCHESTERTON

1 CITY 185076
EVANSTON 109GLENBR

OOK SOUTH
HINSDALE SO UTH

ELK GR
OVE
_

HIGHLAND PARK

1 45164170203GOOD COUNSEL

SCHOOL 1 2 3 4 5 7

CHESTERTON 7 10 18 19 22 23

ELK GROVE 21 28 32 44 45

MICHIGAN CITY 1 2 3 4 26

EVANSTON 12 14 20 30 33 40 43

GLENBROOK SOUTH 16 24 25 34 46 48 50

GOOD COUNSEL 47 49 52 54 55 57

HIGHLAND PARK 36 37 38 41 51 56 59

HINSDALE SOUTH 17 31 35 39 42 53 58

LAKE PARK 11 13 15 27 29



25t INDI
A

N CROSS COUNTRY-R ED

DIV
HELD AT NILES WEST H.S.
ON OCTOBER 7 1995

JR VARS ITY-GIRLS
TΕAΜ

PL NO NAME TIME PL-PTS TEAM

1 347 HEATHER OSBORNE 13:01 1--1 MICHIGAN CITY
MICHIGAN CITY
MICHIGAN CITY

2 341 JENNY KINTZELE
SARA CHRISTENSEN
TRISHA LANE
DIANNA ALMDALE

13:02
13:06
13: 11

2--2
3 336 3--3

342
5 379
4 4--4 MICHIGAN CITY

1--5
2--6
1--7
5--8

13: 14 LAKE PARK
381
362

TIFFANY BLAIDA
LOVERICH MELISSA

13: 18
13:38
13: 43
13:47

LAKE PARK
CHESTERTON

ANNE SWISTEK
ERIN MARTIN

350 MICHIGAN CITY
345 6--9 MICHIGAN CITY

10 370 SHEAHEN MELISSA 13:48 2--10 CHESTERTON

11 394 KENDRA TROSPER 13:50 3--11 LAKE PARK
12
13

13:50
13:52

1--12
4--13

286 АМBER BOBIN EVANSTON

382 MEGAN BUCK LAKE PARK

13:55
13:56

14 115 BRICKLER ANGELA 1-- HERSEY
15 2 PAM KOVAL 1-- GRANT

16 278 LAURA WEST 13:57 2--14 EVANSTON

LAKE PARK
GLENBROOK SOUTH

HERSEY
HINSDALE SOUTH

CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON
EVANSTON

ELK GROVE

CHESTERTON

13:58
14:05

17 392 JENELLE MORGAN 5--15
1--16LYNK JULIE

BOE LAURA
196
114
201
357

18
14:08 2--19

20 TRACY AMISH
GRZESIK ALISA
ANDERSON PAMELA

JESSICA LOWETH
NANCY CAPISTRAN

14:08
14:09
14:12
14:20

1--17
3--1821

22 352
287

4--19
3--2023

14:22
14:23

1--21
5--22

24 227
25 360 KOLASA ELIZABETH

SANDOVAL CHRISTINE
OTTLINGER JENNY

6--23
2--24

CHESTERTON
GLENBROOK SOUTH

14:23353
184

26
14:24
14:26
14:32

27
GLENBROOK SOUTH

MICHIGAN CITY
LAKE PARK
DUNDEE-CROWN

3--25
7--26

200 YUM ANNA28
29 335

388
JULIE CHRISTENSEN
MEGAN HUNT30 14:37 6--27

14:48
14:49

31 483 ANNE CLEVELAND 1--
32 234 JANIS OWENS 2--28 ELK GROVE

DUNDEE-CROWN

LAKE PARK
33 484 JULIE KASE 14:50 2--

14:55
14:57
14:58

34 390 JACKIE KRAUSS 7--29
4--30 EVANSTON

35 291 JEAN MORING
HINSDALE SOUTH

ELK GROVE
EVANSTON

MARIA

2--3136 215 MANSHI PATEL
14:59 3--32ANDREA FARKAS229

289
37

14:59 5--3338 ALY KELLMAN
15:03 1--39 532 ALMA MINAFEE

GLENBROOK SOUTH15:06
15:07

4--34
40 188 THOMAS KELLY

3-- HERSEYDIESING SARAH

NICKI SCOTT

MAGGIE ROMAN

41 117
15: 09 3--35 HINSDALE OUTH

42 216
15:11 1--36 HIGHLAND PARK

43 74 HIGHLAND PARK
GRANT

2--37
2--
3--38
4--39

5:21
15:27

AMELIA LEVIN
TARA KASPARI
MEGUMI INOUE
CHRISTINA BAYER
MEGAN LAWLOR

DEBBIE REDMAN

MELODIE LEUNG

44 71
45 6

HIGHLAND PARK15:35
15:36
15:43

46 70
HINSDALE SOUTH47 218

6--40 EVANSTON48 290
49 69 15:45 4--41 HIGHLAND PARK

50 211 15:49 5--42 HINSDALE SOUTH



INDI
A
N CROSS COUNTRY-RED DIV25th

HELD AT NILES WEST H.S.
ON OCTOBER 7 199S

JR VAR:S ITY-G IRLS
TEAM

PL NO NAME TIME PL-PTS TEAM

LAKE PARK
EVANSTON

15:50 8--51
52

391 LIZ MAYEUX

ANNA GALLAND
REBEKAH HOLMES

ELIZABETH BRANNING

292 15:54 7--43
53 98 15:57 1-- FENWICK
54 294 15:59 8-- EVANSTON
55 230 HOLLY KALISH 16:11 4--44 ELK GROVE

EVANSTON
ELK GROVE

16:16 9--56

57
297 SUZANNA DARROW
235
302
195
537

TRACY SASS 16:18 5--45
EVANSTON
GLENBROOK SOUTH

MARIA
GOOD COUNSEL
GLENBROOK SOUTH

58 ADIE SLATON 16:25 10--
59 KLEIN TRICIA 16:26 5--46
60 TRACIE WIEMEYER 16:31 2--
61 256 TORRES CLARA 16:32 1--47
62 193 HONG MARY 16:34 6--48
63
64

246 DISANTI ANGELA 16:36 2--49 GOOD COUNSEL

338 16:49 8-- MICHIGAN CITYERICA FLEGEL
VAYNER ANNA65 GLENBROOK SOUTH198

92
16:50 7--50

66 BETZAIDA QUINTANILLA 16:52 5--51 HIGHLAND PARK
зоз
300

EVANSTON
EVANSTON

67 KATIE ALT 16:55 11--
12--
13--

68 KANCHANA HENRICH
AMY JENKINS

16:58
17:07 EVANSTON

GOOD COUNSEL
EVANSTON

69 301
24270 CARAVANTES KIMBERLY

RACHEL COOK
17:08 3--52

71
72

298 17:13
17:20

14--
16 BRIDGET ILLIAN 1-- GLENBROOK NORTH

213
304

73 CELINA MOHOVICH 17:22 6--53 HINSDALE SOUTH

15--
4--54

74 MEGAN GILLAN 17:35 EVANSTON
75
76
77

247 17:45
17:50
17:55
18:00

ECCLES KRISTEN GOOD COUNSEL

18
252

MARIAH KARSON

LEMOINE FARRAH
EMILY RUBENSTEIN

2-- GLENBROOK NORTH

5--55 GOOD COUNSEL

78 76 6--56 HIGHLAND PARK
25179

80
GUERRA MEGAN 18:35 6--57 GOOD COUNSEL

202 MARY BARTOCCI 18:58 7--58 HINSDALE SOUTH
81

82
77 KAVITA SHARMA 19:16 7--59 HIGHLAND PARK
305 NORA MC GOVERN 19:23 16-- EVANSTON



29th INDI
AN

CROSS COUNTRY-R ED

DIVHELD AT NILES WEST H.S.ON OCTOBER 7 1995

SOPH OMORE-GIR LS

PL SCHOOL SCORE
CHEST ERTON

HERSEY
1

17フ 1
FENWICKLOYOLA ACA

DEMY

GLENBROOKMOR:TON

1
1

SOUTH

EVANSTONLANE TECHHIGH LAND PARK

PRWOOL 1 2 3 4 5 7

CHESTERTON 1 2 10 13

EVANSTON 34 35 37 40 45 50 53

FENWICK 12 15 18 27 29 30 31

GLENBROOK SOUTH 32 33 36 41 43

HERSEY 4 16 17 26 38 39

HIGHLAND PARK 44 48 54 56 61 62 63

LANE TECH 42 46 55 57 58 59 60

LOYOLA ACADEMY 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

MORTON 11 14 28 47 49 51 52



25th INDI
AN

CROSS COUN TRY-R ED

DIV
HELD AT NILES WEST H.S.
UN ŪCTOBER 7 1995

SOPH OMOR E-GI LS
ΤEAM

PL NO NAME TIME PL-PTS TEAM

CHESTERTON

CHESTERTON
12:54365

366

1 RADIGER CARA 1--1
RALOVICH JESSICA
SHEAHEN MAUREEN

12:58 2--2
3 369 13:10 3--3 CHESTERTON

13: 1013: 13
13:16

4 132 MATTHIESEN JEAN 1--4 HERSEY
CHESTERTON
CHESTERTON

371 SHOWERS CARLA 4--5
5--6376

7
WHITENACK HOLLY
CARPENTER MOLLY163

129
155

13:17 1--7 GLENBROOK SOUTH

HERSEYKELLY ERIN
MANSKE JESSICA

13:21 2--8
13:27 2--9 GLENBROOK SOUTH

GLENBROOK NORTH10 23 AMY TANENBERG 13:30 1--
11 355 DAVIES JENNIFER 13:31 6--10 CHESTERTON
12 S10 WETTERQUIST YVONNE 13:34 1--11 MORTON
13 94 CARRIE SZUMNARSKI 13:35 1--12 FENWICK
14 375 WALKER AMANDA 13:37 7--13 CHESTERTON
15 511 WOJTASJEK CHRISTINA 13:37 2--14 MORTON
16 14 CHRISTINE CLARK 13:38 2-- GLENBROOK NORTH

13:42

13: 4513:46

17 106 TIA VONIL 2--15 FENWICK
18 LENTZ ALLISON

FINK KERRY
131 3--16

4--17
HERSEY

19 125 HERSEY
20 108 JEANNIE DONOVAN 13: 48 3--18 FENWICK
21 441 SADOWSKI JACQUELINE 13:50 1--19 LOYOLA ACADEMY

22 411 FARRELL COLLEEN 13:57 2--20 LOYOLA ACADEMY
23 415 HELLER AMY 13:59 3--21 LOYOLA ACADEMY
24 421 KENNY KARA 14:06 4--22 LOYOLA ACADEMY
25 427 Mc DERMOTT KELLY 14:07 5--23 LOYOLA ACADEMY
26 435 PAUKERT JEANETTE

BUTZEN RACHAEL
14:09 6--24 LOYÜLA munDEMY

LOYOLA ACADEMY

HERSEY
27 401 14:13 7--25
28 128 HERMES LAUREN 14:17 5--26
29 104 CHRISTINA CALABRESE 14:23 4--27 FENWICK
30 406 DELOPEZ JESSICA 14:24 8-- LOYOLA ACADEMY
31 400 BURNS JULIA 14:25 9-- LOYOLA ACADEMY
32 492 LEAH COROZIS 14:26 3--28

5--29
MORTON

33

34
102
107

MARY DOLAN 14:26 FENWICK
GINA COLLETTI 14:30 E--30

7--31
3--32

FENWICK
FENWICK
GLENBROOK SOUTH

35 95 CARRIE KAUFMAN

CEISEL CAROLINE
14:31
14:3136 146

BERGO TERYN142
284

37 14:33 4--33 GLENBROOK SOUTH

EVANSTON38 ABBY OKRANT 14:34 1--34
39 402 CIESLA ALEXANDRA 14:35 10-- LOYOLA ACADEMY
40 486 MARIANNE FICHT 14:35 1-- DUNDEE-CROWN

LOYOLA ACADEMY
EVANSTON

41 413 FURMAN MAR:Y 14:37 11--LAURA WARD 14:3742
43

321 2--35
438 RICKER JULIENNE 14:38 12--

5--36
LOYOLA ACADEMY

GLENBROOK SOUTH157 SMITH ANDREA 14:40
14:46

44
45 417 JOHNES MEGHAN 13-- LOYOLA ACADEMY
46 440 RYAN CATHERINE 14:47 14-- LOYOLA ACADEMY
47 306 WE I-CHEN CHANG 14:52 3--37

6--38
EVANSTON

i
26 GAVIN MEGAN :4:55 HERSEY

49 124 DIKON LI NDSAY 14:56 7--39 HERSEY
50 123 BUCHMAN ELIZABETH 14:56 8-- HERSEY



25th INDI
AN

CROSS COUNTRY-R ED

DIV
HELD AT NILES WEST H.S.
UN ULTOBER 7 1995

SOPH OMOR E-GIRLS
TEAM

PL NO NAME TIME PL-PTS TEAM

51 127 HEATLEY RACHEL 14:58 9-- HERSEY
52 285 JENNY WEFLEN 14:59 4--40 EVANSTON

CARY GROVE

MARIA
53 472 BETH CZUBIK 15:10 1--
54 529 TRACY HEADLEY 15:11 1--

DEAKYNE MARY ELLEN
DENSHA LACEY
JOSEPH JANINNE
TCHAOU MELANIE

55 15:13 6--41 GLENBROOK SOUTH

1--42
10--

LANE TECH
HERSEY
GLENBROOK SOUTH

LOYOLA ACADEMY
GLENBROOK SOUTH
GLENBROOK SOUTH

15:1456
57

54

138 15:15
15:16
15: 18
15:19

7--43161
436

176

58
59 PAZIK REBECCA 15--

8--E0

61
RUBO MELISSA
CAPUTO ANDREA144 15:25 9--

15:26 10-- GLENBROOK SOUTHLEE JULIE
KRISTY KALIVODA

62 172
63 473 15:30 2-- CARY GROVE

LOYOLA ACADEMY
GRANT

64 425 LE KIEU-LINH 15:30 16--
65 4 CHRISTA HEINZ 15:30 1--
66 72 HILLARY YABLON 15:30 1--44 HIGHLAND PARK

FENWICK
EVANSTON
GLENBROOK SOUTH

67 110 LISA ORVATH 15:31 8--
15:33
15:41

TONNESHIA WELLINGTON 5--45309

170
68

12--
2--46

69 HALES ALLISON
LANE TECH

LOYOLA ACADEMYILONA KOZLIEL
EME CARA

THALIN KEAGAN

HALES ALLISON

15:33
15:35
15:39
15:41

70 53

71 409 17--
LOYOLA ACADEMY
GLENBROOK SOUTH
MORTON

HIGHLAND PARK

18--72
73

445
170 12--

15:44 4--47JENNIFER GUDGEON
KAREN MONTALBANO

74 495
15:46 2--4886

122
75

15:47
15:48

11-- HERSEYBALOGH SARAH

THERESA GRUSKOVAK
76

5--49 MORTON
77 494

EVANSTON
MORTON

78 з08 ERICA WATKIS 15:49 6--50

79 501 RACHEL LARSEN 15:54 6--51
GLENBROOK SOUTH
GLENBROOK SOUTH
MORTON
EVANSTON
EVANSTON

80 171 LEE HANNAH 15:55 13--
81 178 ZUECK TIFFANY 16:01 14--
82 493 MARGREAT COROZIS 16:04 7--52
83 296 BECCA SCHUARZLOSE 16:05 7--53
84 293 CARRIE KAMIN 16:07 8--

LOYOLA ACADEMY16:08
16:09

19--85 399 BUFALINO KATHLEEN
CARY GROVE
GLENBROOK SOUTH
GLENBROOK SOUTH

3--86 471 KAREN SCHAFF
15--
16--

87 160 SULLIVAN KATIE 16:09

88 177 ZAMP TRACY 16:10
LOYOLA ACADEMY20--

21--
16:1389 437 RIAZI SARA

LOYOLA ACADEMY

HIGHLAND PARK
16:1330 396 BELNIAK MEGAN

16:17 3--54
91 73 ANGIE ROMAN

LANE TECH.
GLENBROOK SOUTH

HERSEY
LOYOLA ACADEMY
GLENBROOK SOUTY

3--55
17--

16:23
16:25
16:33
16:38
16:40
16:42
16:43

i6: 48

92 51 CECILE DEREL

153 KONICEK COLLEEN93
94
95
96
97
38

133
446
168
83

152
159

SAVRA SABRINA
ZEFELDT MARY

FENSLER SARAH

FLOR ABARCA

12--
22--
18--
4--56 HIGHLAND PARK

:9-- GLENBRUÜK ccUTHWENGEL ELIZABETH
20-- GLENBROOK SOUTHSMI TH ANDREA

100 S07 MARISOL VALDEZ 16:54 8-- MORTON



25th INDI
AN

CROSS COUN TRY-R ED DIV
HELD AT NILES WEST H.S.
ON OCTOBER 7 1995

SOF'H OMOR E-GIRLS
TΕAΜ

PL NO NAME TIME PL-PTS TEAM

101 525 VIRGINIA CASILLAS 16:57 2-- MARIA
102 147 DAILEY MAUREEN 17: 05 21-- GLENBROOK SOUTH

103 430 MURPHY BRITTANY 17:14 23-- LOYOLA ACADEMY

104 17:24 24-- LOYOLA ACADEMYSMITH KERRY
JENNA EHRHARDT105 52 17:25 4--57 LANE TECH

106
107
108

17:36
17:39

LANE TECH

LANE TECH

LANE TECH

60 NICOLE LUZIETTI
BRIDGETTE DEREL
SHERYL SALMI
PENNY DEANGELO

5--58
6--59
7 ー -60

58
61 17:41

109 84 17:54 5--61 HIGHLAND PARK
110 149 FOUTS JACQUELINE 17:54 22-- GLENBROOK SOUTH

111 56 ANDREA O' DONNELL 17:56 8-- LANE TECH

112 152 HASKE GINA 17:57 23-- GLENBROOK SOUTH

113 156 PIETROSKI KATHERI NE 18:07 24-- GLENBROOK SOUTH

114 79 RACHAEL BIER 18:07
18:10

6--62 HIGHLAND PARK
115 423

530
KUZMINSKI KATHLEEN
LASHONDRA JONES

25-- LOYOLA ACADEMY

116 18:26 3-- MARIA
117 130 KLASEN SALLY 18:32 13-- HERSEY
118 154 KOSTEUKi kovisn, 18:48 25-- GLENBROOK SOUTH
119 81 AMY FOX 19:16

19:28
7--63
26--

HIGHLAND PARK
120
121

164 CASCINO ELIZABETH
CARROLL MEGAN

GLENBROOK SOUTH
145 19:42 27-- GLENBROOK SOUTH


